### 503919001 07/18/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3965654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
UNIVERSITATSKLINIKUM JENA	07/03/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMARTDYELIVERY GMBH
Street Address:	BOTZSTRASE 5
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07743

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13813391

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129130001

Email: bielsky@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-365-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISADORA F BIELSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Isadora F Bielsky/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_executed\_Univ-to-smart\_2016\_07\_15#page1.tif source=Assignment executed Univ-to-smart 2016 07 15#page2.tif

PATENT 503919001 REEL: 039177 FRAME: 0148

# **Declaration of Assignment**

We,

Universitätsklinikum Jena Bachstraße 18 07743 Jena Germany

hereby assign all rights to all intellectual property rights, on which we are named as applicant, and which have been filed with any international, regional and national patent offices worldwide, and which are listed in Annex I which is a part of this Declaration of Assignment

to the company

SmartDyeLivery GmbH Botzstraße 5 07743 Jena Germany.

This assignment encompasses all present intellectual property rights as listed in Annex I and all derived future intellectual property rights.

This assignment comprises the right of SmartDyeLivery GmbH to transfer all existing intellectual property rights (listed in Annex I) from the Universitätsklinikum Jena to SmartDyeLivery GmbH and to file all kinds of intellectual property rights, including but not limited hereto, patent applications, continuation applications, provisional applications, divisionals and utility models, worldwide and in their own name.

Jena.

7.3.2016

(Date)

(Signature)

Dr/ Brunhilde Seidel-Kwem, Director of Business and

Chairman of the Board of Directors

(Signature)

Dr. Marc Lehmann,

CFO

on behalf of SmartDyeLivery GmbH

(Signature)

Prof. Dr. Klaus Benndorf Academic Director and Dean of the Medical Faculty

on behalf of

Universitätsklinikum Jena

Annex I to the Declaration of Assignment

List of Intellectual Property Rights
Title "Measurement Method for Determining an Organ Function"

	Application Date	Application Number	Publication Date	Publication Number	Applicant	Priority Date	Priority Number
EP patent application	30.07.2010	10742798.1	05.06.2013	2598174	Universitätsklinikum Jena, DE	1	
JP patent application	30.07.2010	2013-522109	12.09.2013	2013-535679	Universitätsklinikum Jena, DE	t	
US-patent application	30.07.2010	13/813,391	12.11.2013	US 2013/0234044 A1	Universitätsklinikum Jena, DE		1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039177 FRAME: 0150